KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINA Form ACO-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #_33583	API No. 15 - 207-26995-0000
Name: Admiral Bay (USA) Inc.	County: Woodson
Address: 7060 B S. Tucson Way	senw Sec. 28 Twp. 26 S. R. 17 🗸 East Wes
City/State/Zip: Centennial, CO 80121 Purchaser: Seminole Energy	1930 feet from S / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Seminole Energy	feet from E / (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Seminole Energy Operator Contact Person: Steven Tedesco Phone: (303) 350-1255 Contractor: Name: McGowan Drilling	leet from E / W/ (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Steven Tedesco Phone: (303) 350-1255	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Contractor: Name: McGowan Drilling	(circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: Cook Well #: 6-28
Operator Contact Person: Steven Tedesco Phone: (303) 350-1255 Contractor: Name: McGowan Drilling License: 3221 5786 Wellsite Geologist: Brian Walsh Designate Type of Completion: New Well Re-Entry Workover	Lease Name: Cook Well #: 6-28
Wellsite Geologist: Brian Walsh	Field Name: Humboldt-Chanute
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Riverton Coal
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1039 Kelly Bushing:
• —	Total Deptili
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 23 Fee
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFee
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1285
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 150 sx cmt.
Well Name:	AIT 2 V9 - 11-6-08
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls Dewatering method used_air dry
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
4/40/00	Lease Name: License No.:
4/10/06	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
	1
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, ver or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-s and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING s. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regul	ate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
erein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	
signature: A A A	KCC Office Use ONLY
President/CEO 6/29/06	
1 N EN	A M. T. Letter of Confidentiality Received
subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	If Denied, Yes Date:
olb V. 7 1 1 1 1 2 2	1: ₽ ₩
lotary Public: Juliua Me June	Geologist Report Received
C-27 0C Min	UIC Distribution
late Commission Expires:	URINO IO
With the second	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O

Aldien		Side Two		•		
niral Bay (USA) Ir			Cook		* 6-28	8
	✓ Fact West		• ••••	• •	Well #: _ 3	:
ow important tops a and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates	nd base of formations per and shut-in pressures, sif gas to surface test, a	enetrated. Detail whether shut-in plong with final ch	all cores. Repor	static level, hydr	ostatic pressure	es, bottom hole
	Yes No		Log Formati	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	√ Sample
Geological Survey		,			Top 809	Datum 230
☐ Yes ☑ No F		Riv	erton Coal	·	1181 1099 : 15	-142 -149
	, !		•		±a,	
				ction, etc.		
Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
,9,5/8" }	8 5/8	20	23'	Portland	5	None
6 3/4"	4 1/2"	9.5	1,285'	Portland	150	flo seal
	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / S	QUEEZE RECOR	D		
Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives			s	
		<u></u>		4		
PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe	gs Set/Type rforated				ord Depth
1,180' to 1,182'				and, 1040 bbls	water	All
·	ŀ				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
		· •	•		1	
Size 3/8	Set At 1,055'	Packer At None	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☑ N	No	
d Production, SWD or I	Enhr. Producing Me	thod Flo	wing 🔽 Pum	ping Gas	Lift Ot	her <i>(Explain)</i>
				Dhia		Oit
Oil	Bbls. Gas	Mcf 10	Vater O	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
	and closed, flowing overy, and flow rates is surveyed. Attach find Sheets) on, Dual Indus Size Hole Drilled PERFORAT Specify 1,180' to 1,182' Size 3/8	S. R. 17	Lease Name S. S. R. 17	Acid, Fr. Depth Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Granks and Size Specify Footage of Granks and Size Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated . PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated . Lease Name : Cook	Lease Name: Cook S. R. 17	Airal Bay (USA) Inc. Lease Name: Cook Well #: 6-24 S. R. 17



RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 3 0 2006

Perforation Record

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Company:	Admiral Bay Resourc	es, Inc.	
Lease/Field:	Cook Lease		
Well:	# 6-28		
County, State:	Woodson County, Kai	nsas	
Service Order #:	17000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Purchase Order #:	N/A		
Date:	4/27/2006	·	
Perforated @:	1180.0 to 1182.0	Riveren Coal.	M
Type of Jet, Gun or Charge: 3 3/	8" DP 23 Gram Tungsten E		
Number of Jets,	Alina (O)		
Guns or Charges: Casing Size:	Nine (9) 4.5"		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 3 0 2006

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INCONSERVATION DIVISION 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 WICHITA, KS 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

LOCATION O Hawa KS
FOREMAN Fred Wader

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET

CEMENT COUNTY RANGE SECTION TOWNSHIP WELL NAME & NUMBER CUSTOMER# DATE WO Cook #6-28 26 1) 4-17-06 (40 Sale) DRIVER DRIVER TRUCK # TRUCK # 3>2 195 KN 467 .Ville) Kirska ZIP CODE 415-75 (Brill) BN DAV 226 (BVIIIe) Rya Har KS 66747 HOLE DEPTH / R & 6 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 43 HOLE SIZE TUBING CASING DEPTH 1985 DRILL PIPE CEMENT LEFT in CASING 4 2 rubb a Plu WATER gal/sk_ **SLURRY VOL** SLURRY WEIGHT MIX PSI DISPLACEMENT 20.4 B& DISPLACEMENT PSI SOOD (ESA-41 Circulation. Mix+ Pump 4#FIO. Seal sersk. Flush Dumo + lines Jm Marris

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401.40	1.	PUMP CHARGE Coment Pump	467		80000
5406.50	2 mi	MILEAGE Pump Truck	467		620
5407.A	3,9487on	Ton Mileage	195		276.3
5407A. 40	3,4787on		226		243,49
5501C.		Transport.	415.756		294.
1126A	\$0 5K3	Thickset Coment	:		1172 4
1126A.30		Thickset Coment			10250
·1110A	4204	Kol Seal			1573
11 10 A. 42	370#	Kol Seal			133 20
1107	21th	Flo Seel			37.80
1107.		Flo Scal			34.20
1464B	Q			,	
1238	/ Gal	ESA-41 (500p)			3375
4404		462" Rubber Plug.			40 99
		Sub	Total		4247.27
		Watt 204778	6.3%	SALES TAX	165.55
		204780		ESTIMATED TOTAL	4413.3

AUTHORIZTION TITLE DATE